
2021 KEYSTONE OPEN 
ALL AROUND 

 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W     390  3A               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    389  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      386  3A               PHELPS              NY 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     386  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   382  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      382  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9105292  HEATH BRADLEY J      382  3A               BINGHAMTON          NY 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        381  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    379  3A               BERWICK             PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         378  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       376  3A    SUBV       HYATTSVILLE         MD 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE        376  3A               EAST HAVEN          CT 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        374  3A    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        374  3A    JGLD       ASHLAND             PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   374  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       373  3A     VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       373  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       373  3A               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
1211942  FENTON JEFFREY       372  3A               CLAIRTON            PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    371  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       369  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
1622132  OSSMAN JAROD D       368  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
9703540  LECHLEITNER JAMES    362  3A               SELTZER             PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       359  3A    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
9604484  KOONS JR JAMES A     359  3A               SPRING GLEN         PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       355  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    353  3A    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    350  3A    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      391  AA    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        388  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      386  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      382  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       382  AA               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
0312659  SHISSLER KORY P      380  AA               NOTTINGHAM          PA 
1510425  BROWN JAMAAL C       377  AA               WEST RIVER          MD 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     376  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
0618054  SNYDER BEN A         376  AA               MIDDLEBURG          PA 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   375  AA    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        375  AA               GENOA               NY 
1514001  HANNA JARED R        374  AA               TOWNVILLE           PA 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A     374  AA     JR        NEWFIELD            NY 
9303687  NUNES TONY M         373  AA               SINKING SPRINGS     PA 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        372  AA    JGLD       THURMONT            MD 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     372  AA     JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          372  AA     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
1621836  OSTROWSKI JR RON J   371  AA    JGLD       SHAVERTOWN          PA 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        371  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       370  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    369  AA     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        369  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         369  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
1211456  RAMSAY RYAN LEE      368  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        368  AA    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      367  AA    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0115731  MANSOURA JACK        367  AA               BROOKLYN            NY 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          367  AA    SUBV       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        366  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
1932210  LAVRICH JOHN P       365  AA               MILL HALL           PA 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      364  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   363  AA     VET       COLUMBUS            PA 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     362  AA               TYRONE              PA 



0512068  PARSON RANDY         361  AA               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       361  AA    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        360  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      359  AA               FREEDOM             PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    358  AA    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        358  AA    SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       357  AA               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T     357  AA               BELLE VERNON        PA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     353  AA    SUBV       PINE CITY           NY 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H      351  AA     VET       COVENTRY            RI 
1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         351  AA    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      348  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    346  AA    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
0213001  JULIANO NICK D       343  AA    SUBV       PERKASIE            PA 
1213455  RYAN MARK            343  AA    SUBV       WIND GAP            PA 
1213457  KNIPE ROY            325  AA               BATH                PA 
4402124  ACIERNO MICHAEL C    323  AA    S.VT       SPRING GROVE        PA 
 
9300267  BOWERS SCOTT A       379  A_               TREVERTON           PA 
1519549  PADOVANI RAYMOND J   375  A_    SUBV       MILFORD             NJ 
1931059  HECKMAN BRAYDEN R    375  A_    S.JR                           PA 
2073829  GRECH SIMON          373  A_               BOICEVILLE          NY 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        373  A_    S.VT       BATH                NY 
0514412  MCCAFFERTY STEVEN    373  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        373  A_               RICHMOND            VA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        372  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
0761048  SNYDER BRIAN R       372  A_               MILFORD             PA 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    372  A_    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   372  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8201229  ARNER DIANE L        371  A_    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           370  A_    S.VT       WILTON              CT 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   370  A_    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
0310749  HOLDREN JASON S      370  A_               MURRYSVILLE         PA 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        369  A_               MILFORD             NJ 
1775788  FRENCH WILLIAM EH    369  A_     JR        LITTLE GENESEE      NY 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     369  A_    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    369  A_    S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      367  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
0812350  GIGLIO MARK          367  A_    SUBV       AUBURN              MA 
8106668  SKEUSE BRIAN         367  A_    SUBV       STOCKTON            NJ 
1016248  MAZZARELLA SANTO     367  A_               GRANTSVILLE         MD 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    367  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      367  A_               STOCKTON            NJ 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     366  A_               MONROVIA            MD 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   366  A_    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        366  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
1850657  GUSTAFSON II IVER    366  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E      365  A_    SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN    365  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       365  A_    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
2068093  COSPER BRAYDEN P     365  A_    S.JR  T/O  SMETHPORT           PA 
1773993  UNVERDORBEN AUSTIN   365  A_     JR        ELDRED              PA 
0924758  MARSHALL JASON B     364  A_    SUBV       WINSTED             CT 
1012918  FOOSE TRAVIS D       364  A_    JGLD       FLEETWOOD           PA 
1850001  BAYER EDWARD J       363  A_     VET       GIBSONIA            PA 
9803921  BENDER JEFFREY L     363  A_               FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      362  A_    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        361  A_    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    361  A_     VET       HAZELTON            PA 
2504609  DULIN DAVID C        361  A_    SUBV       ANNAPOLIS           MD 
1855048  ZICK BRIAN J         361  A_               HALLSTEAD           PA 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    361  A_               BADEN               PA 
1610215  MADASU UDAY          360  A_               MOUNT SINAI         NY 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       359  A_     VET       BEAR                DE 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   359  A_    SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          358  A_               MERTZTOWN           PA 
4435032  PROUKOU SPEAR X      358  A_    S.VT       RUSSELL             PA 



3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     357  A_    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       357  A_               THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
1010356  BELL JEFF            356  A_    SUBV       MANLIUS             NY 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      355  A_    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         354  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   354  A_               GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
0516767  PANARISI GEORGE W    352  A_     VET       AUBURN              NY 
1773124  LOVE JASON A         352  A_     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
4428126  MANETTA JOHN P       352  A_     VET       BERWICK             PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       349  A_               VALLEY FORGE        PA 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    347  A_    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
1114686  BECHTEL JAMES E      344  A_               LITTLESTOWN         PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      343  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR    340  A_     VET       CANTON              PA 
0763281  PETERS ROBERT J      339  A_               BLANDON             PA 
2111514  CALVARUSO TJ         333  A_    S.JR       ROCHESTER           NY 
0213339  ROSS DOUGLAS E       332  A_     VET       MIDDLEBURG          PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   327  A_    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          318  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
2074480  VERNA NICHOLAS P     315  A_          T/O  SOUTHEASTERN        PA 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     295  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
 
1931407  COHOON CHRIS         380  B                NESQUEHONING        PA 
9100444  BURICK STEPHEN E     378  B     SUBV       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    376  B      VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    373  B                WALWORTH            NY 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     371  B     S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R       371  B                BINGHAMTON          NY 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         371  B                MONONGAHELA         PA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       371  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    370  B     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     369  B                AVONMORE            PA 
1015203  BECHTEL JOHN K       369  B                FAIRFIELD           PA 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R    366  B                FLEETWOOD           PA 
4409898  CORDELL DANIEL C     365  B     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      364  B      JR        MOHNTON             PA 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           364  B                KIMBERTON           PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       364  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   363  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    362  B     LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1624281  DECKER KATELYNN A    361  B     LDY1       KERSEY              PA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     361  B     S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
2506218  HARRISON BILL        361  B     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
4600292  KELLEY STEVEN F      360  B      VET       EXETER              RI 
0765068  CLARKE JOSEPH A      360  B                STOCKTON            NJ 
1940079  O CONNER DONALD R    360  B                DUSHORE             PA 
1316540  PRETO JOHN D         360  B     SUBV       EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
8701377  BRATTA DOMINIC L     359  B      VET       RONKONKOMA          NY 
1626371  MCDONALD SIERRA M    359  B      JR        NEEDMORE            PA 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        358  B      JR        BEACHWOOD           NJ 
1520081  SCHIAVO SALVATORE    358  B                MIDDLETOWN          NY 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          356  B     LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
9700137  WECHSLER JR RONALD   356  B                SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
0313401  BOK JASON            356  B                NAZARETH            PA 
1111298  EMMA SUSAN M         354  B     LDY1       FREEHOLD            NJ 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    352  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      352  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
9001886  COSTA BRUCE          351  B     SUBV       MIDDLEBORO          MA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    350  B     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     349  B     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       349  B      VET       WATERTOWN           CT 
1211888  KERN JAN             348  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
1215929  FLEXER ERIC M        348  B                PALMERTON           PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          347  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
9704596  THURLOW RANDOLPH     345  B     SUBV       MERIDAN             CT 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A     344  B     JGLD       BRADFORD            PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      343  B     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 



1315129  CLARK CAREY R        343  B     SUBV       TANNERSVILLE        PA 
0614832  WOLFE WILLIAM K      340  B                PAXINOS             PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       338  B     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
9602980  JOHNSTON JAMES E     331  B                PITTSBURGH          PA 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       314  B     LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
 
9103986  MISSIMER JEREMY S    371  C                MOHNTON             PA 
8903873  PALMER MARTIN J      369  C      VET       WARTERTOWN          CT 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      367  C     S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
0111874  EMILIUS BRYAN L      366  C     SUBV       JENKINTOWN          PA 
1778545  SCHIAVO TOMASSO G    364  C     S.JR       MIDDLETOWN          NY 
1621574  KIRKLAND JEFFREY B   364  C                GLENSIDE            PA 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          364  C     S.VT       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
1212039  BURN CHRISTOPHER     362  C                SHORT HILLS         NJ 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    360  C     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
9305491  HOOVER MARK D        359  C     SUBV       YORK                PA 
1111380  DIXON MICHAEL WM     359  C                WHITE HAVEN         PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    357  C     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     357  C     LDY2       COMMACK             NY 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        354  C      VET       BETHEL PARK         PA 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        353  C      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1850278  BURNETT TIMOTHY M    352  C      VET       HALLSTEAD           PA 
1850277  BURNETT KENNETH A    351  C                JOHNSON CITY        NY 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    350  C     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    350  C     S.VT       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
0211711  ACCARDI VINCENT A    349  C     SUBV       LINDENHURST         NY 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     348  C     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9905148  JOHNSTON ROBERT A    348  C                CORAOPOLIS          PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          347  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        346  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9302470  TOTH JR LOUIS J      345  C     S.VT       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1932273  REED MARTIN P        343  C     SUBV       SUSQUEHANNA         PA 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       343  C     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        342  C     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
0614831  FRYMOYER JEFF J      342  C                MCALISTERVILLE      PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   341  C     S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
1216677  SUKEL CAROLYN E      340  C     LDY1       HAZLE TWP           PA 
0414581  BROWN DAVID E        338  C                FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       337  C      VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
0921323  FOX GUY D            336  C     SUBV       SARASOTA            FL 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   333  C     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    333  C     SUBV       MECHANICSBURG       PA 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       332  C     S.VT       NEW HAVEN           CT 
1216992  MCCAULEY DAVID A     331  C     SUBV       GREEN LANE          PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         329  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      329  C     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
9911466  HYRSL JR JOHN W      328  C                OTTSVILLE           PA 
1112749  PRIVES STAN          328  C                GREAT NECK          NY 
4446913  WEAVER DONALD JR     327  C                LEWISBURG           PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    326  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        320  C     LDY2       ELVERSON            PA 
 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        367  D     S.JR       RINGTOWN            PA 
9903198  AINSWORTH JR GEORG   359  D      VET       SINKING SPRING      PA 
1010949  DONAGHY JOHN A       358  D                LANCASTER           PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   357  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         356  D     LDY2       MANLIUS             NY 
2068275  YOUNG PATRICK J      355  D     S.JR       LUCINDA             PA 
1112310  ROBERTS CHARLES      353  D     SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
8105483  MARSH LEE E          353  D     S.VT       DANIELSVILLE        PA 
9103741  BOLAND PHIL J        352  D      VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
1010440  BECKER DAVID         348  D                MANHEIM             PA 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON THOMA   347  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
1938924  KNEPPER REUBEN W     347  D     S.JR       MCCONNELLSBURG      PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     341  D     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
2071603  LUKENS JIM W         341  D                BRENTWOOD           PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    340  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 



1515049  KORAN ALEX           338  D                WALNUTPORT          PA 
9500968  SIEGEL JEFFREY A     333  D                MASTIC BEACH        NY 
1776231  WOODLING JEFF S      333  D                EFFORT              PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     333  D      VET       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
8603370  MURPHY JR THOMAS E   330  D                W BERNE             NY 
1936210  WALLS DAKOTA E       329  D      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       328  D                SUNBURY             PA 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      327  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    326  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
1771179  TAGLIAVIA JOSEPH J   325  D     SUBV       EAST QUOGUE         NY 
2068494  HOOD THOMAS JAMES    323  D                ASHLAND             PA 
9001221  CARLSON MARK         323  D                BADEN               PA 
2070520  NATALE CONO          320  D           T/O  ROCKY POINT         NY 
4408098  CARBAUGH JOE         319  D     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
1776233  SARGENT JR ROBERT    311  D                STROUDBURG          PA 
1850588  SOLT JOHN F          308  D                GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
8002811  HASSIS KENNETH J     307  D                PENNSAUKEN          NJ 
8906275  ALMEIDA STEPHEN A    306  D      VET       DARTMOUTH           MA 
1310057  BEARDE BUD           305  D                ROYESFORD           PA 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        302  D     S.VT       MILLBROOK           NY 
1110324  FEWER TOM            302  D                HARLEYSVILLE        PA 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      299  D     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
1627594  SZE MARSHA           297  D     LDY2       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
1414869  KING GARY D          291  D     SUBV       WALDORF             MD 
2728000  FINI BUD             285  D                WILMINGTON          DE 
1852339  TRINKLE AUDREY M     272  D     LDY2       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1931059  HECKMAN BRAYDEN R    375  A_    S.JR                           PA 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     371  B     S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        367  D     S.JR       RINGTOWN            PA 
2068093  COSPER BRAYDEN P     365  A_    S.JR  T/O  SMETHPORT           PA 
1778545  SCHIAVO TOMASSO G    364  C     S.JR       MIDDLETOWN          NY 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    357  C     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
2068275  YOUNG PATRICK J      355  D     S.JR       LUCINDA             PA 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON THOMA   347  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
1938924  KNEPPER REUBEN W     347  D     S.JR       MCCONNELLSBURG      PA 
2111514  CALVARUSO TJ         333  A_    S.JR       ROCHESTER           NY 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      327  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     386  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A     374  AA     JR        NEWFIELD            NY 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     372  AA     JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
1775788  FRENCH WILLIAM EH    369  A_     JR        LITTLE GENESEE      NY 
1622132  OSSMAN JAROD D       368  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1850657  GUSTAFSON II IVER    366  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
1773993  UNVERDORBEN AUSTIN   365  A_     JR        ELDRED              PA 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      364  B      JR        MOHNTON             PA 
1626371  MCDONALD SIERRA M    359  B      JR        NEEDMORE            PA 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        358  B      JR        BEACHWOOD           NJ 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        353  C      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1773124  LOVE JASON A         352  A_     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1936210  WALLS DAKOTA E       329  D      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      391  AA    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        374  3A    JGLD       ASHLAND             PA 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        372  AA    JGLD       THURMONT            MD 
1621836  OSTROWSKI JR RON J   371  AA    JGLD       SHAVERTOWN          PA 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   366  A_    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 



1012918  FOOSE TRAVIS D       364  A_    JGLD       FLEETWOOD           PA 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A     344  B     JGLD       BRADFORD            PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   327  A_    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    389  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      382  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      382  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         378  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
9100444  BURICK STEPHEN E     378  B     SUBV       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       376  3A    SUBV       HYATTSVILLE         MD 
1519549  PADOVANI RAYMOND J   375  A_    SUBV       MILFORD             NJ 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        372  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   372  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    372  A_    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    371  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        369  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         369  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        368  AA    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          367  AA    SUBV       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
0812350  GIGLIO MARK          367  A_    SUBV       AUBURN              MA 
8106668  SKEUSE BRIAN         367  A_    SUBV       STOCKTON            NJ 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        366  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
0111874  EMILIUS BRYAN L      366  C     SUBV       JENKINTOWN          PA 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E      365  A_    SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       365  A_    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
0924758  MARSHALL JASON B     364  A_    SUBV       WINSTED             CT 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       361  AA    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
2504609  DULIN DAVID C        361  A_    SUBV       ANNAPOLIS           MD 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        361  A_    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
1316540  PRETO JOHN D         360  B     SUBV       EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        360  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   359  A_    SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
9305491  HOOVER MARK D        359  C     SUBV       YORK                PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        358  AA    SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
1010356  BELL JEFF            356  A_    SUBV       MANLIUS             NY 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      355  A_    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         354  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     353  AA    SUBV       PINE CITY           NY 
1112310  ROBERTS CHARLES      353  D     SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9001886  COSTA BRUCE          351  B     SUBV       MIDDLEBORO          MA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    350  C     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    350  3A    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0211711  ACCARDI VINCENT A    349  C     SUBV       LINDENHURST         NY 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     348  C     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9704596  THURLOW RANDOLPH     345  B     SUBV       MERIDAN             CT 
1213455  RYAN MARK            343  AA    SUBV       WIND GAP            PA 
1932273  REED MARTIN P        343  C     SUBV       SUSQUEHANNA         PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      343  B     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        343  B     SUBV       TANNERSVILLE        PA 
0213001  JULIANO NICK D       343  AA    SUBV       PERKASIE            PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    340  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
0921323  FOX GUY D            336  C     SUBV       SARASOTA            FL 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   333  C     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    333  C     SUBV       MECHANICSBURG       PA 
1216992  MCCAULEY DAVID A     331  C     SUBV       GREEN LANE          PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      329  C     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1771179  TAGLIAVIA JOSEPH J   325  D     SUBV       EAST QUOGUE         NY 
1414869  KING GARY D          291  D     SUBV       WALDORF             MD 
 

VETERAN 
 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        388  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    376  B      VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       373  3A     VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 



2505725  GREB  D RAY          372  AA     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
8903873  PALMER MARTIN J      369  C      VET       WARTERTOWN          CT 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       369  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    369  AA     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    367  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   363  AA     VET       COLUMBUS            PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   363  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
1850001  BAYER EDWARD J       363  A_     VET       GIBSONIA            PA 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    361  A_     VET       HAZELTON            PA 
4600292  KELLEY STEVEN F      360  B      VET       EXETER              RI 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       359  A_     VET       BEAR                DE 
8701377  BRATTA DOMINIC L     359  B      VET       RONKONKOMA          NY 
9903198  AINSWORTH JR GEORG   359  D      VET       SINKING SPRING      PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       355  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        354  C      VET       BETHEL PARK         PA 
4428126  MANETTA JOHN P       352  A_     VET       BERWICK             PA 
0516767  PANARISI GEORGE W    352  A_     VET       AUBURN              NY 
1850278  BURNETT TIMOTHY M    352  C      VET       HALLSTEAD           PA 
9103741  BOLAND PHIL J        352  D      VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H      351  AA     VET       COVENTRY            RI 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       349  B      VET       WATERTOWN           CT 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR    340  A_     VET       CANTON              PA 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       337  C      VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     333  D      VET       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0213339  ROSS DOUGLAS E       332  A_     VET       MIDDLEBURG          PA 
8906275  ALMEIDA STEPHEN A    306  D      VET       DARTMOUTH           MA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      386  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        374  3A    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        373  A_    S.VT       BATH                NY 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       371  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       370  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           370  A_    S.VT       WILTON              CT 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   370  A_    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     369  A_    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    369  A_    S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      367  C     S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      367  AA    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
4409898  CORDELL DANIEL C     365  B     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          364  C     S.VT       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      362  A_    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     361  B     S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
2506218  HARRISON BILL        361  B     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    360  C     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       359  3A    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
4435032  PROUKOU SPEAR X      358  A_    S.VT       RUSSELL             PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     357  A_    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
8105483  MARSH LEE E          353  D     S.VT       DANIELSVILLE        PA 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      352  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    350  C     S.VT       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    350  B     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     349  B     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      348  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    347  A_    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        346  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    346  AA    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
9302470  TOTH JR LOUIS J      345  C     S.VT       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       343  C     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        342  C     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     341  D     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   341  C     S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       338  B     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       332  C     S.VT       NEW HAVEN           CT 
4402124  ACIERNO MICHAEL C    323  AA    S.VT       SPRING GROVE        PA 
4408098  CARBAUGH JOE         319  D     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 



3710582  HART DENNIS J        302  D     S.VT       MILLBROOK           NY 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      299  D     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
 

LADY 1 
 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   375  AA    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        371  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    370  B     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    362  B     LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1624281  DECKER KATELYNN A    361  B     LDY1       KERSEY              PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    358  AA    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
1111298  EMMA SUSAN M         354  B     LDY1       FREEHOLD            NJ 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    353  3A    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         351  AA    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
1216677  SUKEL CAROLYN E      340  C     LDY1       HAZLE TWP           PA 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       314  B     LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   374  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
8201229  ARNER DIANE L        371  A_    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      367  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       364  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     357  C     LDY2       COMMACK             NY 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   357  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         356  D     LDY2       MANLIUS             NY 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          356  B     LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    352  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          347  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          347  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      343  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         329  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    326  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    326  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        320  C     LDY2       ELVERSON            PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          318  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
1627594  SZE MARSHA           297  D     LDY2       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
1852339  TRINKLE AUDREY M     272  D     LDY2       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       337  C      VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 


